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UEFA Nations League Finals 2019

PORTUGAL v SWITZERLAND
Estadio do Dragao, Porto

Head-to-head
Drawn 5Won 7 Won 10

Italy
Poland
Italy
Poland

Match 1
Match 2
Match 3
Match 4

1-0
3-2
0-0
1-1

W
W
D

Iceland
Belgium
Iceland
Belgium

6-0
1-2
2-1
5-2

W
L
W

D W

ROAD TO SEMI-FINAL

NETHERLANDS v ENGLAND
Afonso Henriques, Guimaraes

Head-to-head
Drawn 9Won 6 Won 6

France
Germany
France
Germany

Match 1
Match 2
Match 3
Match 4

1-2
3-0
2-0
2-2

L
W
W

Spain
Croatia
Spain
Croatia

1-2
0-0
3-2
2-1

L
D
W

D W

ROAD TO SEMI-FINAL

Third-place play-off:
Jun 9, Guimaraes
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Estadio do Dragao
(right) will host
inaugural Nations
League final, with
winners receiving
£6.7m (€7.5m)
in prize money

UEFA Nations League
Final: Jun 9, Porto
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